TYPE FXL (63MM)
The broadest 30.5 mm push
button product line on the
market is further expanded with
additional E-Stop and Push-Pull
operator types. Allen-Bradley,
the global leader in push button
technology, now offers the most

TYPE FXLE (63MM)TYPE FXJE (56MM)
TYPE FXC (90MM)
CATALOG NUMBER EXPLANATION
NON-ILLUMINATED UNITS
Bulletin Number Head Type 1 Operator Function Cap Color Contact Block 1
800T
standard
contact blocks
FXC
90mm
aluminum head
FXJE
56mm “E-STOP”
plastic head
FXL
63mm
aluminum head
FXLE
63mm “E-STOP”
aluminum head
(blank)
2-Position Push-Pull
M
3-Position Push-Pull
Out-momentary
Center-maintained
In-maintained
N
3-Position Push-Pull
Out-momentary
Center-maintained
In-momentary
1: green
2: black
3: orange
4: gray
5: white
6: red
7: blue
8: gold
9: yellow
A: 1-NO – 1-NC
A1: 1-NO – 1-NCLB
A5: 2-NCLB
A7: 1-NC – 1-NCLB
D4: 1-NCLB
D4S: Self-Monitoring800TC
contact
blocks with
terminal
guards
ILLUMINATED UNITS
Bulletin Number Head Type 1 Illumination Option 1 Voltage Rating 1 Cap Color 1 Contact Block 1
800T
standard
contact blocks
FXJE
56mm “E-STOP”
plastic head
P
Transformer,
Incandescent
PH
Transformer, LED
Q
Full Voltage,
Incandescent
QH
Full Voltage,  LED
16
120V AC
Transformer
10